PRESS RELEASE – Wednesday, November 10, 2021 – for immediate release

From: The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main

RE: HOLIDAY EVENT at the MUSEUM

A Holiday Tradition: The 38th Annual Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum Wreath Festival - A

three-day event held at the Museum.

Wreath Festival Thursday, Friday & Saturday Nov. 18, 19, and 20

Admission is free to the public

Enjoy holiday cheer, music, and a wonderful destination for holiday gift buying. The Museum's WHiMS Gift Shop is transported to the 2nd floor DeVore Auditorium, where holiday shoppers are sure to be dazzled by an array of artful wreaths, décor items, baked goods, cards, books and unique gift items. The festival takes place during regular public hours: 11am to 4pm Thursday and Friday and 1pm to 5pm on Saturday. In observance of capacity limits, please call 265-9314 or email wschm@wichitahistory.org to reserve your "delay-free" admission.

Traditional Wreath Festival Lunch

The Museum's beloved Wreath Festival Luncheon is suspended this year, however on Thursday and Friday, WHiMS volunteers shall offer carryout lunch fare with familiar flair featuring a cranberry chicken salad over greens, croissant and dessert for \$15. Place your order by Friday, November 12 by calling 316-265-9314 or emailing wschm@wichitahistory.org Pick-up can be scheduled for Thursday the 18 and Friday the 19 between 11:30 am and 1:00 pm. We look forward to reestablishing "in house" dining next year! Sponsored - as always - by WHiMS, friends and supporters of the Museum.

All proceeds support the Museum, one of America's finest, celebrating its 82nd year - located in the original Wichita City Hall building built in 1890, 204 S. Main Wichita, KS.

Submitted by: The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum

Contact: wschm@wichitahistory.org or call 316-265-9314

Venue: Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main, Wichita, KS 67202 Regular Museum Hours: Tues. – Fri. 11:00 am to 4:00 pm; Sat. & Sun. 1:00 to 5:00 pm.

Regular admission to the Museum is \$5 for adults & \$2 for children. For more information, call 316-265-9314 or visit wichitahistory.org

The Historical Museum is supported in part by The City of Wichita & The Sedgwick County Kansas Board of Commissioners.

OUR VISION: To provide a world class Museum experience, advancing the understanding and exploration of the rich historical and cultural heritage of Wichita and Sedgwick County Kansas.